CH \$90.00 208

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM439794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cosa Instrument Corp.		12/20/2012	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosa Xentaur Corporation	
Street Address:	84G Horseblock Road	
City:	Yaphank	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11980	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2080082	XENTAUR
Registration Number:	4247200	SPINPULSE
Registration Number:	4286814	SCANSWIFT-IR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: intprop@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Keith A. Welsch

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2739/1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Weltsch
SIGNATURE:	/Keith A. Weltsch/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Change of Name statement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0170 PURSUANT TO THE TRADEMARK
LAW TREATY IT IS NO LONGER
NECESSARY TO PROVIDE PROOF OF A
CHANGE OF NAME IN ORDER FOR A
CHANGE OF NAME TO BE RECORDED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006133 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 08/18/2017